84
CABINETS & RACKS
¾ Low-Profile Wallmount Cabinet (Double Section)
        Features:
x Max. Capacity : 13U
x Static loading capacity : 50 Kgs.
x Two Height available: ( 501mm & 769mm)
x External dimension of cabinet: 600mm (width)*270mm(depth)
x Toughened glass front door, could observe devices’operation
x Cable entries are available at top cover, good ventilation (cooling fans are optional)
x 2 pieces of mounting profiles are available. From the bottom up, install 2U mounting horizontally from the 1st U; install 4U mounting profiles
horizontally from the 6th U. The installation position for 4U mounting profiles could be adjusted from the 6th U to the 9th U.
x Cable entries at the back of wall mounted enclosure are available. Metal cable management rings are installed at the back for cable
management.
x Easy operation and maintaining at the back of enclosure.
Ordering Information:
P/N Color W*D*H (mm) Max. capacity
NB-CAB-070 Black (RAL9004) 600*270*769 13U
NB-CAB-071 Gray (RAL7035) 600*270*769 13U
NB-CAB-072 Black (RAL9004) 600*270*501 8U
NB-CAB-073 Gray (RAL7035) 600*270*501 8U
¾ Open Racks
        Features:
x Standard: comply with ANSI/EIA; RS-310-D,                                                            Two post 42U (Space saver)
IEC297-2, DIN41491, PART1, DIN41494 PART7,
GB/T3047.2-92 standard.
x Modular design, easily assemble and
disassemble for delivery, low-cost.
x Various optional accessories according to
requirements (cable management slot, cable
management, removable working panel, etc.)
x 19” frame  2mm welded fold steel sheet, two
side figure punching.
x COLOR: Black (RAL9004)
85
CABINETS & RACKS
¾ Open Racks
Four post 42U
Two post 42U
 Ordering Information:
Capacity Color Static Loading P/N
Two post 42U  Black (RAL9004) 150KG NB-CAB-078
Four post 42U  Black (RAL9004) 150KG NB-CAB-094
Two post 42U (Space saver) Black (RAL9004) 200KG NB-CAB-133
Cable Management Slot for open Rack, 42U Black (RAL9004)  NB-CAB-128
1-Pole    2- Plinth    3- Horizontal beam    4- Heavy duty castor
86
CABINETS & RACKS
¾ Economy Floor Standing Server Racks with Front Metal Door
Feature:
x Comply with ANSI/EIA;RS-310-D; DIN41491; PART1; IEC297-2; DIN41494; PART7; GB/T3047.2-92 standard, compatible 19” international
standard, metric system standard and ETSI standard;
x Optional cable entry on top cover and bottom panel, removable front & rear door and side panel facility, ventilation and rat-proof on the
bottom.
x Reliable structure, static loading capacity: 800KG
x Adjustable feet and castors are available, moving conveniently, and fixing reliable
x Hexagonal reticular high-density vented front door,  Double section high-density vented rear door.
x Varies optional accessories, reliable quality.
x Excellent  ventilation and heat dispersing .
x Surface Finish: degreasing, pickling, phosphoric, powder coated.
x Material: SPCC cold rolled steel
x Thickness: mounting profile 2.0mm, others: 1.2-1.5mm
x Degree of Protection: IP20
x Color: RAL9004 (Black) ; RAL7035 (Gray)
Ordering Information:
Part Number Description Color Width Depth High Part Number Description Color Width Depth High
NB-CAB-147 22U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 600mm 600mm 1166mm NB-CAB-156 42U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 600mm 600mm 2055mm
NB-CAB-148 22U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 600mm 800mm 1166mm NB-CAB-157 42U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 600mm 800mm 2055mm
NB-CAB-149 22U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 600mm 1000mm 1166mm NB-CAB-103 42U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 600mm 1000mm 2055mm
NB-CAB-150 22U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 800mm 800mm 1166mm NB-CAB-104 42U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 800mm 800mm 2055mm
NB-CAB-151 22U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 800mm 1000mm 1166mm NB-CAB-105 42U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 800mm 1000mm 2055mm
NB-CAB-152 27U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 600mm 600mm 1388mm NB-CAB-158 47U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 600mm 600mm 2277mm
NB-CAB-153 27U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 600mm 800mm 1388mm NB-CAB-159 47U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 600mm 800mm 2277mm
NB-CAB-102 27U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 600mm 1000mm 1388mm NB-CAB-160 47U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 600mm 1000mm 2277mm
NB-CAB-154 27U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 800mm 800mm 1388mm NB-CAB-161 47U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 800mm 800mm 2277mm
NB-CAB-155 27U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 800mm 1000mm 1388mm NB-CAB-162 47U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 800mm 1000mm 2277mm
U mark mounting rail
Adjustable mounting
profile & mounting
angle
Lockable cable entry
Fan unit
Spring lock, High
density vented door
Double-section high-
density vented rear door
Front Metal Curved
Vented  door
Earthing
800mm Width cabinet comes
with 2 metal cable
management slot with cap
87
CABINETS & RACKS
¾ Economy Floor Standing Server Racks with Front Glass Door
Feature:
x Comply with ANSI/EIA;RS-310-D; DIN41491; PART1; IEC297-2; DIN41494; PART7; GB/T3047.2-92 standard, compatible 19” international
standard, metric system standard and ETSI standard;
x Optional cable entry on top cover and bottom panel, removable front & rear door and side panel facility, ventilation and rat-proof on the
bottom.
x Reliable structure, static loading capacity: 800KG
x Adjustable feet and castors are available, moving conveniently, and fixing reliable
x Tempered glass front door with vented border,  Double section high-density vented rear door.
x Varies optional accessories, reliable quality.
x Excellent  ventilation and heat dispersing .
x Surface Finish: degreasing, pickling, phosphoric, powder coated.
x Material: SPCC cold rolled steel
x Thickness: mounting profile 2.0mm, others: 1.2-1.5mm
x Degree of Protection: IP20
x Color: RAL9004 (Black) ; RAL7035 (Gray)
Ordering Information:
Part Number Description Color Width Depth High Part Number Description Color Width Depth High
NB-CAB-163 22U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 600mm 600mm 1166mm NB-CAB-171 42U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 600mm 600mm 2055mm
NB-CAB-164 22U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 600mm 800mm 1166mm NB-CAB-172 42U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 600mm 800mm 2055mm
NB-CAB-165 22U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 600mm 1000mm 1166mm NB-CAB-113 42U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 600mm 1000mm 2055mm
NB-CAB-166 22U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 800mm 800mm 1166mm NB-CAB-114 42U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 800mm 800mm 2055mm
NB-CAB-167 22U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 800mm 1000mm 1166mm NB-CAB-111 42U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 800mm 1000mm 2055mm
NB-CAB-168 27U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 600mm 600mm 1388mm NB-CAB-173 47U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 600mm 600mm 2277mm
NB-CAB-169 27U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 600mm 800mm 1388mm NB-CAB-174 47U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 600mm 800mm 2277mm
NB-CAB-112 27U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 600mm 1000mm 1388mm NB-CAB-175 47U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 600mm 1000mm 2277mm
NB-CAB-170 27U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 800mm 800mm 1388mm NB-CAB-176 47U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 800mm 800mm 2277mm
NB-CAB-134 27U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 800mm 1000mm 1388mm NB-CAB-177 47U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 800mm 1000mm 2277mm
Double-section high-
density vented rear
door
Adjustable mounting
profile & mounting
angle
U mark mounting rail
Lockable cable entry
Earthing
Fan unit
Vented border
800mm Width cabinet comes
with 2 metal cable
management slot with cap
Tempered glass front
door with vented border
88
CABINETS & RACKS
¾ Floor Standing Networking Cabinets
Feature:
x Comply with ANSI/EIA;RS-310-D; DIN41491; PART1; IEC297-2; DIN41494; PART7; GB/T3047.2-92 standard, compatible 19” international
standard, metric system standard and ETSI standard;
x Optional cable entry on top cover and bottom panel, removable front & rear door and side panel facility, ventilation and rat-proof on the
bottom.
x Reliable structure, static loading capacity: 500KG
x Adjustable feet and castors are available, moving conveniently, and fixing reliable
x International popular tempered glass front door, steel rear door.
x Varies optional accessories, reliable quality.
x Good ventilation and heat dispersing .
x Surface Finish: degreasing, pickling, phosphoric, powder coated.
x Material: SPCC cold rolled steel,
x Thickness: mounting profile 2.0mm, others: 1.2-1.5mm
x Degree of Protection: IP20
x Color: RAL9004 (Black) ; RAL7035 (Gray)
Ordering Information:
Part Number Description Color Width Depth High Part Number Description Color Width Depth High
NB-CAB-143 18U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 600mm 600mm 988mm NB-CAB-127 27U Cabinet Gray (RAL7035) 600mm 600mm 1388mm
NB-CAB-144 18U Cabinet Gray (RAL7035) 600mm 600mm 988mm NB-CAB-083 27U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 600mm 800mm 1388mm
NB-CAB-145 18U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 600mm 800mm 988mm NB-CAB-084 27U Cabinet Gray (RAL7035) 600mm 800mm 1388mm
NB-CAB-146 18U Cabinet Gray (RAL7035) 600mm 800mm 988mm NB-CAB-017 42U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 600mm 600mm 2055mm
NB-CAB-124 22U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 600mm 600mm 1166mm NB-CAB-018 42U Cabinet Gray (RAL7035) 600mm 600mm 2055mm
NB-CAB-125 22U Cabinet Gray (RAL7035) 600mm 600mm 1166mm NB-CAB-019 42U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 600mm 800mm 2055mm
NB-CAB-015 22U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 600mm 800mm 1166mm NB-CAB-020 42U Cabinet Gray (RAL7035) 600mm 800mm 2055mm
NB-CAB-016 22U Cabinet Gray (RAL7035) 600mm 800mm 1166mm NB-CAB-097 42U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 800mm 800mm 2055mm
NB-CAB-126 27U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 600mm 600mm 1388mm NB-CAB-098 42U Cabinet Black (RAL9004) 800mm 1000mm 2055mm
U mark mounting rail Adjustable mounting
profile & mounting
angle
Fan unit Earthing
Removable front
door
Lockable cable entry
800mm Width cabinet comes
with 2 metal cable
management slot with cap
Back door view
Front door view
	front page
	profile
	CONTENTS
	Cat6A test resuls